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IT. ISTRUZIONI
MISCELAZIONE: versare 50 ml di 3deluxe Color in un 
contenitore di plastica e miscelare con 75 ml di 3deluxe 
Cream Developer 20V. (6%)-30V. (9%)-40V. (12%). o 
con 100 ml a 30V. (9%)-40V. (12%) i nel caso di SPECIAL 
BLONDE. Per ottenere una colorazione più intensa, 
miscelare 3deluxe Color 1:1 con 3deluxe Cream Developer 
20V. (6%)-30V. (9%)-40V. (12%).
MODALITÀ D’IMPIEGO: da 0% a 50% di capelli bianchi: applicare la nuance 
desiderata. Da 50% a 100% di capelli bianchi: applicare 1/2 tubo della nuance 
scelta + 1/2 tubo della nuance naturale della stessa altezza di tono (es.: 6.0 + 
6.35). Si consiglia la miscelazione 1:1. 
PRIMA APPLICAZIONE (capello vergine): applicare una parte del colore 
sulle lunghezze e sulle punte. Lasciare in posa 20 minuti. Applicare il restante 
colore sulle radici. Lasciare in posa 20 minuti. TEMPO DI POSA TOTALE 
MEDIO: 40 minuti. In caso di capelli bianchi è consigliabile un tempo di posa 
maggiore di 5 minuti. 
RITOCCO: applicare parte del colore solo sulla crescita. Lasciare in posa 20-
30 min. Applicare il restante colore sulle lunghezze e sulle punte. Lasciare in 
posa 10-15 minuti. TEMPO DI POSA TOTALE MEDIO: 30-40 minuti. RITOCCO 
SERIE SUPERSCHIARENTI: applicare il colore solo sulla crescita. Non 
pettinare sulle punte per non sensibilizzare ulteriormente. 
TEMPI DI POSA: PER COLORARE TONO SU TONO: 3deluxe Cream Developer 
10V. (3%) per 30-40min. PER COPRIRE I CAPELLI BIANCHI: 3deluxe Cream 
Developer 20V. (6%) per 30-45 min. SCHIARITURA 2-3 TONI: 3deluxe Cream 
Developer 30V. (9%) per 30-40 minuti. SCHIARITURA 4-5 TONI - SPECIAL 
BLONDE: 3deluxe Cream Developer 30V. (9%) / 40 V. (12%) per 40-45minuti.
POST TRATTAMENTO: Dopo il tempo di posa emulsionare bene il colore 
con acqua e risciacquare abbondantemente. Lavare utilizzando 3deluxe Color 
Shampoo.
METALS: miscelare le nuances Metals con 3deluxe Cream Developer Tone 
On Tone 1,5V. (5%) in rapporto di diluizione 1:1. TEMPI DI POSA: 30-35 minuti.  
Si consiglia di utilizzare le nuances Metals come colorazione tono su tono, 
per raggiungere al masssimo 1 livello di schiaritura. Per scurire le basi più 
chiare, miscelare il prodotto con 3deluxe Cream Developer 10V. (3%). Si 
consiglia di decolorare il capello (fino ad un livello 10-12) poi, applicare 
3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo lasciandolo in posa 3 minuti, fino a rimuovere 
le tonalità giallastre. Applicare le nuances Metals come tonalizzanti.  
In particolare le nuances 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 possono anche essere utilizzate 
seguendo le normali indicazioni dei colori 3deluxe Color, quindi come 
colorazione permanente.
SPECIAL MIX: miscelare una parte del correttore con la tinta come segue. 
Dal numero di riferimento 10 sottrarre il numero del tono di colore prescelto, 
il risultato sarà la quantità minima di correttore espressa in centimetri 
necessaria da aggiungere alla tinta prescelta. ESEMPIO: tinta prescelta 
= 7.0. Quantità di Correttore Rosso da aggiungere (10-7)= 3 cm. 

NL. BRUGSANVISNING
MENGELING: 50 ml 3deluxe Color in een plastic dosje 
gieten en met 75 ml 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V.-
(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. volumes of met 100 ml à (9%) 30V. 
-(12%) 40V. voor SPECIAL BLONDE mengen. Om een 
meer intensieve kleuring te bereiken, met 3deluxe Color 
1:1 met 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-
(12%) 40V. mengen. 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN: van 0% tot 50% grijze haren: breng de 
gewenste kleur aan. Van 50% tot 100% grijze haren: breng ½ tube van de 
gewenste kleur + ½ tube van de overeenstemmende natuurlijke tinten aan 
(bijvoorbeeld: 6.35 + 6.0 ). Een 1:1-mengverhouding wordt aanbevolen. 
EERSTE TOEPASSING (maagdelijk haar): breng een gedeelte van het 
mengsel aan op de lengten en punten. Laat 20 minuten inwerken. Breng de 
rest van het mengsel aan op de wortels. Laat 20 minuten inwerken. TOTALE 
BEHANDELINGSTIJD: 40 min. 
UITGROEI BIJ DE HAARINZET: breng een gedeelte van het mengsel enkel 
op de uitgroei aan. Laat 20-30 minuten inwerken. Breng het resterende 
mengsel aan op de lengten en punten. Laat 10-15 minuten inwerken.
TOEPASSINGSTIJD: VOOR TOON-OP-TOON KLEURING: ontwikkelcrème 
3deluxe Cream Developer (3%) 10V. gedurende 30-40 minuten. VOOR 
HET DEKKEN VAN GRIJZE HAREN: 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V.
gedurende 30-45 minuten. OM HET HAAR 2-3 TONEN OP TE LICHTEN: 
ontwikkelcrème 30 V. (9%) gedurende 30-40 minuten. OM HET HAAR 4-5 
TONEN OP TE LICHTEN - SPECIAL BLONDE: 3deluxe Cream Developer 
(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. gedurende 40-45 minuten. 
METALS: meng de Metals tinten met 3deluxe Cream Developer Tone On 
Tone (5%) 1,5V. in een verdunningsverhouding van 1:1. INWERKTIJD: 
30-35 minuten. Wij adviseren Metals als een toon-op-toon te gebruiken 
om een maximum van 1 niveau oplichting te bereiken. Om lichter haar 
donkerder te maken, mengt u het product met 3deluxe Cream Developer 
(3%) 10V. Het wordt aanbevolen om het haar eerst te ontkleuren (niveau 
10-12), daarna 3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo aan te brengen, minstens  
3 minuten laten inwerken, tot ongewenste geeltinten verwijderd zijn. Breng 
de Metals tinten aan als toner. De tinten 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 kunnen ook worden 
gebruikt volgens de normale aanwijzingen van de 3deluxe Color kleuren, dus 
als permanente kleuring.
SPECIAL MIX: meng een deel van de corrector met de kleur. Doe dit 
als volgt: Trek het getal van de gekozen kleurdiepte van het getal 10 af.  
De uitkomst is de minimale hoeveelheid in centimeters corrector die moet 
worden toegevoegd aan de gekozen kleur. VOORBEELD: gekozen kleur = 
7.0. Toe te voegen hoeveelheid corrector rood (10-7)= 3 cm.

GR. ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
ΑΝΑΜΕΙΞΗ: Βάζετε 50ml 3deluxe Color σε πλαστικό περιέκτη 
και αναμειγνύετε με 75 ml 3deluxe Cream Developer των 
(6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. βαθμών ή με 100 ml (9%) 30V. 
-(12%) 40V. βαθμών σε περίπτωση ξανθιστικών προϊόντων. 
Αναμειγνύετε 3deluxe Color 1:1 με 3deluxe Cream Developer 
των (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. 0 βαθμών για να επιτύχετε 
πιο ισχυρό χρωματικό αποτέλεσμα. 
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ: από 0% έως 50% λευκά: χρησιμοποιήστε το επιθυμητό χρώμα. 
Από 50% έως 100% λευκά: χρησιμοποιήστε ½ του επιθυμητού χρώματος και ½ 
του αντιστοιχούμενου φυσικού χρώματος (παράδειγμα: 6.35 + 6.0). Συνιστάται 1:1 
αναλογία μείξης. 
ΠΡΩΤΗ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ (παρθένο μαλλί): εφαρμόστε μέρος του μείγματος κατά 
μήκος μέχρι τις άκρες. Αφήστε το για 20 λεπτά. Εφαρμόστε το υπόλοιπο μείγμα 
στις ρίζες. Αφήστε το για 20 λεπτά. Συνολικά 40 λεπτά χρόνος εφαρμογής. Όταν 
βάφετε λευκά, ο χρόνος της εφαρμογής θα πρέπει να αυξηθεί κατά 5 λεπτά.  
ΡΙΖΕΣ ΑΝΑΠΤΥΞΗ: Εφαρμόστε μέρος του μείγματος στις ρίζες μόνο. Αφήστε για 
20-30 λεπτά. Εφαρμόστε το υπόλοιπο μείγμα κατά μήκος μέχρι τις άκρες. Αφήστε 
για 10-15 λεπτά.
ΧΡΟΝΟΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗΣ: ΓΙΑ ΒΑΦΗ ΤΌΝΌ ΣΤΌΝ ΤΌΝΌ: 3deluxe Cream Developer 
(3%) 10V. για 30-40 λεπτά. Για κάλυψη λευκών 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V. 
για 30-45 λεπτά. ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΕΒΑΣΕΤΕ 2-3 ΤΌΝΌΥΣ: 3deluxe Cream Developer 30 
βαθμών (9%) για 30-40 λεπτά. ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΕΒΑΣΕΤΕ 4-5 ΤΌΝΌΥΣ – ΞΑΝΘΙΣΤΙΚΑ: 
3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. για 40-45 λεπτά. 
ΜΕΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ: όταν ολοκληρωθεί ο χρόνος της εφαρμογής, ξεβγάλτε με 
άφθονο ζεστό νερό και σαπουνίστε τα μαλλιά με σαμπουάν 3deluxe Color Shampoo.
METALS: Αναμίξτε τις αποχρώσεις των Metals 1:1 με 3deluxe Cream Developer Tone 
On Tone (5%) 1,5V. ΧΡΌΝΌΣ EΦΑΡΜΌΓΗΣ: 30-35 λεπτά. Όι αποχρώσεις θα πρέπει 
να χρησιμοποιούνται για χρώμα με developer tone-to-tone, για να φωτίσει έως 1 
επίπεδο. Προκειμένου να γίνουν πιο σκούρα τα ανοιχτόχρωμα μαλλιά, αναμίξτε το 
προϊόν με την κρέμα 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V. Προκειμένου να φωτίσει 
περισσότερο από 1 επίπεδο, συνιστάται να ξεβαφτούν πρώτα τα μαλλιά (επίπεδο 
10-12), χρησιμοποιήστε το 3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo, αφήστε για τουλάχιστον 3 
λεπτά μέχρι να αφαιρεθούν οι ανεπιθύμητες κίτρινες αποχρώσεις. Εφαρμόστε τις 
Metals ως τόνερ. Ειδικότερα, οι αποχρώσεις 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 μπορούν επίσης να 
χρησιμοποιηθούν σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες του 3deluxe Color.
SPECIAL MIX: Αναμιγνύετε ένα μέρος διορθωτικού με τη βαφή ως ακολούθως. 
Από τον αριθμό 10 πρέπει να αφαιρέσετε τον αριθμό βαφής που επιλέξατε και το 
αποτέλεσμα που θα βρείτε είναι η ελάχιστη ποσότητα διορθωτικού σε εκατοστά 
που απαιτείται να προστεθεί στην βαφή που επιλέξατε. ΠΑΡΑΔΕΙΓΜΑ: Επιλεγμένο 
χρώμα 7.0. Ποσότητα που χρειάζεσθε είναι (10-7)= 3 cm.

PT. INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
MISTURA: Deitar 50 ml de 3deluxe Color num recipiente de 
plástico e misturar com 75 ml de 3deluxe Cream Developer 
(6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. ou com 100 ml a (9%) 30V. 
-(12%) 40V., no caso dos produtos When you receive the 
samples, please let us know if you think the white bottle 
(Nutritive) of Kerastase is a normal white or a warmer, 
SPECIAL BLONDE. Misturar 3deluxe Color 1:1 com 3deluxe Cream Developer 
(6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. para obter uma coloração mais intensa. 
INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO: Cabelos brancos de 0 a 50%: aplicar a cor 
pretendida. Cabelos brancos de 50 a 100%: aplicar ½ tubo da cor pretendida 
+ ½ tubo das tonalidades naturais correspondentes (por exemplo: 6.35 + 6.0). 
Aconselha-se uma relação de mistura de 1:1. 
PRIMEIRA APLICAÇÃO (cabelo virgem): Aplicar uma parte da mistura ao 
longo do comprimento e nas pontas. Deixar actuar durante 20 minutos. Aplicar 
o resto da mistura nas raízes. Deixar actuar durante 20 minutos. DURAÇÃO 
TOTAL DO TRATAMENTO: 40 min. No caso da coloração de cabelos brancos, é 
aconselhável aumentar o tempo de actuação em mais 5 minutos. 
RETOQUE: Aplicar uma parte da mistura apenas nas raízes. Deixar actuar 
durante 20 a 30 minutos. Aplicar o resto da mistura ao longo do comprimento e 
nas pontas. Deixar actuar durante 10 a 15 minutos.
TEMPO DE APLICAÇÃO: PARA UMA COLORAÇÃO TOM SOBRE TOM: 3deluxe 
Cream Developer 10 V. (3%) durante 30-40 minutos. PARA COBRIR CABELOS 
BRANCOS: 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V. durante 30-45 minutos.  
PARA ACLARAR 2 A 3 TONS: 3deluxe Cream Developer 30 V. (9%) durante 
30-40 minutos. PARA ACLARAR 4 A 5 TONS UTILIZAR SPECIAL BLONDE 
(SUPER-ACLARADORES): 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. 
durante 40-45 minutos. 
PÓS-COLORAÇÃO: Depois de concluído o tempo de aplicação, adicionar 
água quente su ciente ao cabelo para emulsionar bem o produto e lavar bem 
com o 3deluxe Color Shampoo.
METALS: Misture o Metals 1com o 3deluxe Cream Developer Tone On Tone 
(5%) 1,5V. TEMPO DE APLICAÇÃO: 30-35 minutos. Os tons Metals devem 
ser usados para a cor tom-sobre-tom, iluminação até 1 nível. Para o cabelo 
escuro mais claro, misture o produto com 3deluxe Cream Developer (3%) 10V. 
Para clarear mais, recomenda-se descolorar os cabelos primeiro (nível 10-12), 
shampoo com, ostavite djelovati 3 minute, sve dok ne primjetite , deixe por 
pelo menos 3 minutos, para remover o tom amarelado. Em seguida, aplicar 
Metalscomo Toners. Em particular as nuances 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72
SPECIAL MIX: misturar uma parte do corrector com a tinta como segue. 
Do numero de referência 10 subtrair o numero de ton da cor escolhida o 
resultado será a quantidade minima do corrector expressa em centimetros 
necessária para misturar a tinta escolhida. EXEMPLO: tinta escolhida = 7.0. 
Quantidade do Corrector Vermelho juntar (10-7)= 3 cm.

HU. HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ  
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: olvassa el és kövesse a doboz belsején 
található utasításokat. Csak professzionális használatra.
KEVERÉSI ÉS HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ: tegyen 50 ml 
3deluxe Color krémhajfestéket egy muanyag keverotálba 
és keverjen hozzá 75 ml krémhidrogént 3deluxe Cream 
Developer (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. vagy 100 ml 
(9%) 30V. -(12%) 40V. krémhidrogént SPECIAL BLONDE. Keverje 1:1 arányban 
a 3deluxe Color krémhajfestéket 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V.-(9%) 
30V.-(12%) 40V. ha erosebb színt szeretne. 0-50%-os osz haj esetében 
használja a kívánt hajfestéket. 50-100% osz haj esetén ajánlott belekeverni a 
természetes árnyalatot is a kívánt hajfestékhez az alábbiak szerint: keverjen 
össze ½ tubussal a kívánt színbol + ½ tubussal a megfelelo természetes színbol. 
(pl.: 6.35+6.0) ebben az esetben 1:1 keverési arány javasolt. 
ELSO FESTÉS: Oszlassa el egyenletesen a kikevert festéket a haj teljes 
hosszán és a hajvégeken, és hagyja hatni kb. 20 percig. A hajtonél kb. 2 cm 
részt hagyjon szabadon. A hatóido lejárta után készítse el ugyanezt a keveréket, 
majd vigye fel egyenletesen a hajtövekre majd további 20 percig hagyja hatni. 
Összes hatóido: 40 perc. Osz haj festése esetén a hatóidot növelje 5 perccel.
ÚJRAFESTÉS/TOFESTÉS: oszlassa el egyenletesen a keveréket a lenövésen 
és hagyja hatni kb. 20-30 percig. Amint a hatóido lejárt, a keveréket oszlassa 
el a haj teljes hosszán egészen a hajvégekig és további 10-15 percig hagyja 
hatni. ÖSSZES HATÓIDO: 30-40 perc. Tofestés szupervilágosítás esetén: - 
csak a hajtövekre alkalmazza a készítményt. HATÓIDOK: tone in tone festés 
- 10Vol. krémhidrogénnel 30-40 perc. Osz haj fedésére (6%) 20V. 30-45 perc. 
VILÁGOSÍTÁS 2-3 ÁRNYALATTAL: (9%) 30V. krémhidrogénnel 30-40 perc, 
VILÁGOSÍTÁS 4-5 ÁRNYALATTAL – ILL. SPECIAL BLONDE ESETÉBEN:  
(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. krémhidrogénnel 40-45 perc. 
BEFEJEZO MUNKAMUVELET: a hatóido lejártával, langyos vízzel alaposan 
öblítse ki a hajat, és kímélo 3deluxe Color Shampoo mossa meg.
METALS: Pomiješajte željenu Metals tona u omjeru 1:1 s Tone on Tone 
razvijačem boje. Vrijeme djelovanja: 30-35 minuta. Metals se koriste kod 
toniranja kose ton na ton, posvjetljivanje boje do 1 nijanse. Kada želite sniziti 
ton/potamniti svijetliju nijansu tada koristite razvijač (3%) 10V. Preporučamo 
prvo izbjeljivanje kose (do nijansi 10-12), nakon toga šamponirati kosu sa  
3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo, ostavite djelovati 3 minute, sve dok ne primjetite 
nestanak žutih tonova. Nakon toga nanesite željenu Metals kao toner po kosi. 
Kod određenih nijansi 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 slijedite standardnu primjenu 3deluxe 
Color.
SPECIAL MIX: keverjen össze egy rész korrekciós színt a festékkel a 
következők szerint: 10-ből ki kell vonni az elérni kívánt színmélység számát, 
az eredmény centiméterben meghatározva a minimum mennyisége a 
korrekciós színnek, amit a választott színhez hozzá kell adni. PÉLDA: 
választott szín a 7.0-t ehhez a vörös korrigáló színből adjuk hozzá a megfelelő 
mennyiséget (10-7) = 3 cm.

TR. KULLANIM TALIMATLARI
KARIŞM: 50 ml 3deluxe Color plus’ı plastik bir kaba 
dökünüz ve (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. volume’lerde 
75 ml 3deluxe Cream Developer yada SPECIAL 
BLONDE tırma ürünlerinde 3deluxe Cream Developer 
(9%) 30V. -(12%) 40V. volume’de 100 ml ile karı tırınız. 
Daha güçl renk sonucu almak için life color plus’ı 3deluxe 
Cream Developer ile 1 e 1 seviyesinde kari tırınız. 
KULLANIM TALIMATLARI: %0-%50 beyaz saç: istediginiz boyayı 
uygulayın. %50-%100 beyaz saç: istenilen boya tüpünün ½’si + uygun dogal 
gölge tüpünün ½’si (örn: 6.35 + 6.0). Tavsiye edilen karışım oranı 1:1’dir. 
ILK UYGULAMA (boyanmamı saç): karışımın bir kısmını tüm saça ve saç 
uçlarına uygulayın. 20 dakika bekleyin. Karı ımın kalanını saç diplerine 
uygulayın. 20 dakika bekleyin. TOPLAM UYGULAMA SÜRESI: 40 dk.
YENI UZAYAN SAÇLAR: Karışımın bir kısmını saçın yeni uzayan dip 
kısımlarına uygulayın. 20–30 dakika bekleyin. Karışımın kalanını tüm saça 
ve saç uçlarına uygulayın. 10-15 dakika bekleyin. 
UYGULAMA SÜRESI: TON FARKI IÇIN: 3deluxe Cream Developer (3%) 
10V. 30-40 dakika. BEYAZ KAPATMA: 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V. 
30-45 dakika. 2-3 TON AÇMA: 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V. 30-40 
dakika. 4-5 TON AÇMA - SPECIAL BLONDE: 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 
30V.-(%12) 40 V. 40-45 dakika. 
METALS: Metals tonu 1:1 Oksidan Kremi ile karıştırın. Uygulama SÜRESI: 
30-35 dakika. Metals tonlar 1 tona kadar açma suretiyle renk üstüne renk 
kullanılmalı. Daha açık tonlar koyultmak için ürünü 10 Volüm Krem Oksidan 
ile karıştırın (3%). Önceden saçı açmanız tavsiye edilir (level 10-12), sonra 
3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo uygulayıp en az 3 dakika , istenmeyen sarı 
tonların kaybolana dek, bekletiniz. Metals renklendirici olarak uygulayınız. 
Ayrıca 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 numaralar standart 3deluxe Color talimatlar 
doğrultusunda kalıcı saç boyası olarak kullanılabilmektedir.
SPECIAL MIX: Bir miktar düzenleyiciden şu şekilde kullanınız: numara 
10'den rengin derinliğine göre seçilmelidir. ÖRNEK: Seçilen renk: 7.0. 
Miktar: Kırmızı düzenleyiciden (10-7)= 3 cm.

DE. GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNGEN
VERMISCHUNG: 50 ml von 3deluxe Color in einen 
Plastikbehälter gießen und mit 75 ml von 3deluxe Cream 
Developer (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V.mischen. Wenn 
SPECIAL BLONDE verwendet werden, mit 100 ml von 3deluxe 
Cream Developer (9%) 30V. -(12%) 40V. gut mischen. Um eine 
sattere Farbe zu erhalten, 3deluxe Color 1:1 mit 3deluxe Cream 
Developer (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. mischen. 
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNGEN: 0 - 50% von weißen Haaren: die gewünschte Farbe 
auftragen. 50 - 100% von weißen Haaren: ½ Tube des gewünschten Farbtons und 
½ Tube der Naturfarbe von derselben Tonhöhe auswählen (z.B. 6.0 + 6.35). Es wird 
empfohlen, die Vermischung 1:1 zu befolgen. 
ERSTE APPLIKATION (reines Haar): ein Teil der Farbe auf die Haarlängen 
und auf die Spitzen verteilen. 20 Min. einwirken lassen. Das Übrige der 
Farbe auf die Wurzeln auftragen. Weitere 20 Min. einwirken lassen. TOTALE 
DURCHSCHNITTSEINWIRKZEIT: 40 Minuten. Im Fall von weißen Haaren ist es 
ratsam, weitere 5 Minuteneinwirkungszeiten zu beachten. 
AUFFRISCHUNG: ein Teil der Farbe nur auf das Haarwachstum auftragen und 
20-30 Min. einwirken lassen. Das Übrige der Haarfarbe auf die Haarlängen und auf 
die Spitzen verteilen. 10-15 Min einwirken lassen. Totale Durchschnittseinwirkzeit: 
30-40 Minuten. Aurischung der Superaufhellenden Nuancen: die Farbe nur auf das 
Haarwachstum auftragen. Bis zu den Spitzen nicht kämmen, um das Haar nicht 
weiterzuschwächen. 
EINWIRKZEIT: UM TON AUF TON ZU FÄRBEN: 3deluxe Cream Developer (3%) 10V. 
30-40 Minuten. UM WEISSE HAARE ZU VERDECKEN: 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 
20V. 30-45 Minuten. UM DAS HAAR VON 2-3 TONEN AUFZUHELLEN: 3deluxe Cream 
Developer 30 V. (9%) 30-40 Minuten. UM DAS HAAR VON 4-5 TONEN AUFZUHELLEN 
- SPECIAL BLONDE NUANCEN: 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. 40-
45 Minuten. 
SCHLUSSBEHANDLUNG: Die Farbe nach der Einwirkzeit mit lauwarmen Wasser 
gut emulgieren und dann ausspülen. Anschließend die Haare mit 3deluxe No.Yellow 
Shampoo.
METALS: Mischverhältnis von Metals Nuancen ist 1:1 mit 3deluxe Cream Developer 
Tone On Tone (5%) 1,5V. Entwickler. ANWENDUNGSZEIT: 30-35 Minuten. Die Metals 
Nuancen können für eine Ton-in-Ton Färbung verwendet werden, oder bis zu einem 
Ton aufhellen. Um helleres Haar zu verdunkeln, mischen Sie das Produkt mit 3deluxe 
Cream Developer (3%) 10V. Es wird empfohlen, das Haar mit Blondierpulver auf Stufe 
10-12 aufzuhellen, dann 3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo aufzutragen und mindestens 3 
Minuten einwirken lassen, um unerwünschten Gelbstich zu reduzieren. Anschließend 
die gewünschte Nuance aus der Metals Linie zum Haare tönen anwenden. Insbesondere 
folgende Nuancen 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 können auch als Dauerfärbung (wie 3deluxe Color).
SPECIAL MIX: Mischen Sie einen Teil der Mixfarbe(Korrektor) mit der Farbe wie folgt. 
Von der Zahl 10 sollte die Nummer der gewählten Farbtiefe abgezogen werden. Das 
Ergebnis ist die Mindestmenge in Zentimetern, welche vom Mixton(Korrektor) der 
gewünschten Farbe hinzugefügt werden sollte. BEISPIEL: gewählte Farbe = 7.0. 
Zuzufügende Menge vom Mixton Rot (10-7) = 3 cm.

BG. ИНСТРУКЦИИ
ПОКРИВАНЕ НА БЯЛА КОСА: от 0% до 50% бяла коса: 
нанесете желания цвят. От 50% до 100% бяла коса: 
нанесете 1/2 боя от съответните естествени нюанси 
(пример: 6.35 + 6.0). препоръчва се съотношение 1:1.
ЗА ПЪРВО БОЯСЯВАНЕ НА ЕСТЕСТВЕНА КОСА: 
нанесете част от сместа по дължината и краищата. 
Оставете за 20 минути. Нанесете останалата смес върху корените. 
Оставете за 20 минути. Пълна терапия време: 30-40 мин. При 
боядисване на бяла коса времето за третиране трябва да се увеличи 
с 5 минути.
ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ НА ЦЯЛА ГЛАВА. СЪЩИЯ ЦВЯТ ИЛИ ПО-ТЪМЕН. 
Нанесете сместа  от корените до краищата. Време За Престой: 30-40 
мин.
ИЗСВЕТЛЯВАНЕ: Първа Стъпка - нанесете боята само по дължините и 
краищата. Оставете около 2 см свободни от скалпа. Време За Престой: 
20 мин. Втора Стъпка - нанесете боята върху корените Време За 
Престой: 30-40 мин.
НАНАСЯНЕ ВЪРХУ ИЗРАСНАЛ КОРЕН: Нанесете част от сместа 
само върху . Оставете за 20-30 минути. Нанесете останалата смес по 
дължината и краищата. Оставете за 10-15 минути. Време за престой: 
30-40 мин.
ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ НА НЕУТРАЛНО: 10.00 се използва за добавяне на 
блясък и отразяване и за създаване на по-светли и по-ярки нюанси. 
Може самостоятелно да повдигне до 1/2 тон. Може безопасно да се 
добави към Суперизсветляващите цветове и към всеки цвят над ниво 
6. Добавете към модните си цветове за по-ярък цвят и за повдигнете с 
половин ниво.
СЛЕД ТРЕТИРАНЕ: когато времето за престой приключи, изплакнете 
с достатъчно топла вода, за да направите пяна. Изплакнете добре. 
Използвайте шампоан за боядисана коса 3deluxe Color Shampoo.
METALS: Смесете нюансите на Metals 1:1 с оксидант 3deluxe Cream 
Developer Tone On Tone (5%) 1,5V. ВРЕМЕ ЗА ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ: 30-35 
минути. Нанасяне на Metals с техниката тон в тон, изсветляване до 1 
ниво. За да потъмните по-светлата коса, смесете продукта с оксидант 
3deluxe Cream Developer (3%) 10V. Препоръчително е първо да изрусите 
косата (на ниво 10-12), след това да нанесете 3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo 
сребърен шампоан, оставете да подейства поне 3 минути, докато не се 
премахнат нежеланите жълти тонове. Нанасяне на Metals като тонери. 
По-специално могат да се използват и цветовете 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 
следвайки стандартните указания на 3deluxe Color за пермаментна боя.
SPECIAL MIX: смесете една част от коректора с избрания цвят както 
следва. От 10 извадете номера на избрания нюанс. Резултатът е: 
минималните сантиметри коректор, които трябва да добавите към 
избрания цвят. ПРИМЕР: избраният цвят = 7.0. Количеството червен 
коректор, което трябва да се добави (10-7)= 3 cm.

FR. MODE D’EMPLOI  
MELANGE: verser 50 ml de 3deluxe Color dans un 
récipient en plastique et mélanger avec 75 ml de 3deluxe 
Cream Developer (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. ou avec 
100 ml à 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V. -(12%) 40V. 
en cas de produits SPECIAL BLONDE. Pour obtenir une 
couleur plus intense, mélanger 3deluxe Color 1:1 avec 
3deluxe Cream Developer à (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V.
MODE D’EMPLOI: 0-50% de cheveux blancs: appliquer la nuance choisie. 
50-100% de cheveux blancs: appliquer ½ tube de la nuance souhaitée  
+ ½ tube de la même nuance correspondante dans la série des naturels (par 
exemple: 6.0 + 6.35). Ils est conseillable de suivre le rapport de dilution 1:1. 
PREMIÈRE APPLICATION (cheveux vierges): appliquer une partie de crème 
colorante sur la longueur et sur les pointes. Laissez le produit en pose pendant 
20 minutes. Appliquez ensuite la crème restante sur les racines. Laissez agir 
pendant 20 minutes. TEMPS DE POSE TOTAL MOYEN: 40 minutes. En cas de 
cheveux blancs, il est conseillable d’augmenter le temps de pose de 5 minutes. 
RETOUCHE: appliquer une partie de crème colorante seulement sur la 
repousse. Laissez en pose pendant 20-30 minutes. Appliquez la crème restante 
sur la longueur et sur les pointes. Laisser en pose 10-15 minutes. TEMPS DE 
POSE TOTAL MOYEN: 30-40 minutes. RETOUCHE SÉRIE SPECIAL BLONDE: 
appliquer la crème colorante seulement sur la repousse. Ne pas peigner les 
pointes a n de ne pas sensibiliser ultérieurement les cheveux.
TEMPS DE POSE: POUR COLORER TON SUR TON: 3deluxe Cream 
Developer (3%) 10V. pendant 30-40 min. POUR COUVRIR LES CHEVEUX 
BLANCS: 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V. pendant 30-45 minutes. 
DÉCOLORATION DE 2-3 TONS: 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V. pendant 
30-40 minutes. DÉCOLORATION DE 4-5 TONS - SÉRIE SPECIAL BLONDE: 
3deluxe Cream Developer 30V.-(12%) 40V. pendant 40-45 minutes. 
APRÈS TRAITEMENT: après le temps de pose, bien émulsionner la crème 
colorante avec de l’eau et rincer abondamment. Laver les cheveux avec le 
3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo.
METALS: mélangez la couleur “Metals” 1:1 avec de l’oxydant 3deluxe Cream 
Developer Tone On Tone (5%) 1,5V. TEMPS DE POSE: 30-35 minutes. La couleur 
“Metals” doit être utilisée comme une coloration ton sur ton, en éclaircissant 
d’un ton. Pour foncer une base claire, mélangez à de l’oxydant 10 volumes (3%). 
Il est conseillé d’éclaircir d’abord les cheveux (niveau 10-12), appliquez ensuite le 
3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo, laissez poser 3 minutes, jusqu’à ce que les reflets 
jaunes disparaissent. Appliquez la coloration “Metals” comme une coloration 
ton sur ton. Les nuances 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 peuvent aussi s’appliquer selon les 
instructions de la coloration permanente 3deluxe Color.
SPECIAL MIX: melangé une quantité de correcteur avec la couleur: par le 
numéro 10 soustraire le numéro de la hauteur de ton désirée, le résultat est 
la quantité minimum de correcteur exprimées en centimetre qui doit être 
melangé à la couleur choisie. EXAMPLE: couleur choisie = 7.0. Quantité de 
Correcteur Rouge (10-7)= 3 cm.

RU. ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ
МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ:
Прочтите инструкцию по применению и меры 
предосторожности (внутри упаковки) и соблюдайте 
их. Продукт предназначен для использования 
специалистами.
СМЕШИВАНИЕ: Смешайте в пластмассовой посуде 
50 мл крема-краски 3deluxe Color и 75 мл крема-окислителя (6%) 
20V., (9%) 30V. или (12%) 40V. либо, при использовании интенсивно 
осветляющих красок, 100 мл крема-окислителя (9%) 30V. -(12%) 40V. 
Для получения более насыщенного цвета смешайте крем-краску 
3deluxe Color с кремом-окислителем (6%) 20V., (9%) 30V. или (12%) 40V. 
в соотношении 1:1.
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ: 0-50% седых волос: используйте 
краску желаемого цвета. 50-100% седых волос: используйте половину 
тюбика краски желаемого цвета и половину тюбика смежных 
натуральных оттенков в примерном соотношении 1:1 (например, 6.35 
+ 6.0). 
ПЕРВОЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ (НЕОКРАШЕННЫЕ ВОЛОСЫ): 
Распределите часть смеси по всей длине волос, кроме корней, и 
подождите 20 минут. Оставшуюся смесь нанесите на корни волос и 
подождите еще 20 минут. Общее время окрашивания - 40 минут.
СМЕШИВАНИЕ: смешать усилитель 1:1 с 3deluxe Cream Developer 20-
30-40 vol. ВЫДЕРЖКА: 35 минут. После окрашивания. По прошествии 
времени выдержки тщательно промойте волосы теплой водой с 
шампунем для окрашенных волос.
METALS: Смешайте нюансы Минеральные оттенки с активатором 
3deluxe Cream Developer Tone On Tone (5%) 1,5V. в соотношении 
1:1. Время выдержки на волосах: 30-35 минут. Мы рекомендуем 
использовать нюансы Минеральных оттенков при окрашивании 
тон-в-тон. Максимальный уровень осветления - 1. Для того, чтобы 
сделать темные волосы светлее, смешать нюанс с активатором (3%) 
10V.. Рекомендуется отбелить перед тем до уровня 10-12, промыть, 
используя шампунь Amethyste Silver, и оставить по крайней мере на 3 
минуты, пока нежелательные желтые тона не будут удалены,а затем 
нанести нюансы Минеральных оттенков, как корректор. Оттенки 6.12 
- 8.12 - 7.72 также могут быть использованы по правилам окрашивания 
3deluxe Color Cream в качестве перманентного красителя.
SPECIAL MIX: Из числа 10 следует вычесть номер выбранного 
основного тона. Эта разность будет минимальным количеством 
корректора (в см.), которое необходимо добавить к выбранному 
оттенку красителя. ПРИМЕР: Выбранный оттенок красителя 7.0. 10-7=3 
Количество красного корректора 3 см. 

ES. MODO DE APLICACION
MEZCLADO: echar 50 ml de 3deluxe Color en un 
recipiente de plástico y mezclar con 75 ml de 3deluxe 
Cream Developer (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V. o con 
100 ml a 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V. -(12%) 40V. 
en caso de SPECIAL BLONDE. Para obtener un color más 
intenso, mezclar 3deluxe Color 1:1 con 3deluxe Cream 
Developer a (6%) 20V.-(9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V.
MODO DE APLICACION: de 0% a 50% de cabellos blancos, aplicar el color 
deseado. De 50% a 100% de cabellos blancos, aplicar ½ tubo del color 
seleccionado + ½ tubo del color natural de la misma tonalidad, p. ej., 6.0 + 
6.35. Se aconseja la mezcla 1:1.
PRIMERA APLICACIÓN (cabello virgen): aplicar una parte del color a lo 
largo del cabello y en las puntas. Dejar aplicado 20 minutos. Aplicar el color 
restante en las raíces. Dejar aplicado 20 minutos. El TIEMPO MEDIO TOTAL 
DE APLICACION es de 40 minutos o de hasta 45 en caso de cabellos blancos. 
RETOQUE: aplicar parte del color solo en la zona de crecimiento del 
cabello. Dejar aplicado 20-30 minutos. Aplicar el color restante a lo largo 
del cabello y en las puntas. Dejar aplicado 10-15 minutos. El TIEMPO 
MEDIO DE APLICACION TOTAL es de 30-40 minutos. RETOQUE SERIE 
SUPERCLAREADOR: aplicar el color solo en la zona de crecimiento.  
No peinar hacia las puntas para evitar sensibilizar el resto del cabello. 
TIEMPOS DE APLICACION: PARA TEÑIR TONO SOBRE TONO, 3deluxe 
Cream Developer (3%) 10V., durante 30-40 minutos. Para cubrir los cabellos 
blancos, 3deluxe Cream Developer (6%) 20V., durante 30-45 minutos. 
ACLARACIÓN 2-3 TONOS, 3deluxe Cream Developer (9%) 30V., durante 30-
40 minutos. ACLARACION 4-5 TONOS, SPECIAL BLONDE, 3deluxe Cream 
Developer (9%) 30V.-(12%) 40V., durante 40-45 minutos.
POST-TRATAMIENTO: después del tiempo de aplicacion emulsionar bien 
el color con agua y enjuagar abundantemente. Lavar utilizando Color Saver 
champú.
METALS: mezcle las sombras Metals 1:1 con 3deluxe Cream Developer 
Tone On Tone (5%) 1,5V. TIEMPO DE APLICACIÓN: 30-35 minutos. Los tonos 
“Metals” se deben usar para tono sobre tono, aclarando hasta 1 nivel. Para 
obtener un tono más oscuro, mezclar el producto con 3deluxe Cream Developer 
(3%) 10V. Para aclarar más de 1 nivel, se recomienda decolorar el cabello 
primero (nivel 10-12), champú con 3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo, deje que 
actúa al menos 3 minutos, hasta eliminar los reflejos amarillentos. Luego 
aplicar los colores “Metals” como toner. En particular, los colores 6.12 - 
8.12 - 7.72 también pueden usarse como color permanente siguiendo las 
instrucciones estándar 3deluxe Color.
SPECIAL MIX: mezclar una porción del corrector con la tinta de questa 
manera. Del número de referència 10 sybstraer el número de ton de la color 
deseada, el resultado será la quantidad minima del corrector expresa en 
centimetros indispensable para mezclar la tinta elegida. EJEMPLO: tinta 
elegida = 7.0. Quantidad del Corrector Rojo a juntar (10-7)= 3 cm

COVERING WHITE HAIR: from 0% to 50% white hair: apply the desired colour. From 50%to 100% white hair: apply 1/2 tube of the corresponding natural shades (ex.: 6.35 + 6.0). 1:1 mix ratio is advised.
FIRST TIME COLOURING NATURAL HAIR: apply part of the mixture to lenghts and ends. Leave on for 20 minutes. Apply the remaining mixture to the roots. Leave on for 20 minutes. TOTAL TREATMENT TIME: 
40 min. When colouring white hair treatment time should be increased by 5 minutes.
FULL-HEAD APPLICATION. SAME TEPTH OR DARKER: apply the colouring mixture immediately from roots to ends. DEVELOPMENT TIME: 30-40 mins. LIGHTENING: FIRST STEP: apply the colouring mixture 
to lenghts and ends only. Leave approximately 2 cm free from the scalp. DEVELOPMENT TIME: 20 mins. SECOND STEP: apply the colouring mixture to the roots. DEVELOPMENT TIME: 30-40 mins.
ROOT RE-GROWTH: apply part of the mixture to re-growht only. Leave on for 20-30 minutes. Apply the remaining mixture to the lenghts and ends. Leave on for 10-15 minutes.
TOTAL TREATMENT TIME: 30-40 min. SUPERLIGHTENERS ROOT TREATMENT: in this case, apply the mixture to re-growth only. do not comb through to the ends in order to avoid emphasizing the difference. 
APPLICATION TIME:  FOR COLOURING TONE ON TONE: 3deluxe Cream Developer 3% (10 Vol.) for 30-40 minutes. TO COVER WHITE HAIR: 3deluxe Cream Developer 6% (20 Vol.) for 30-45 minutes.  
TO LIFT 2-3 TONES: 3deluxe Cream Developer 9% (30 Vol.) for 30-40 minutes. TO LIFT 4-5 TONES - SPECIAL BLONDE: 3deluxe Cream Developer 9% (30 Vol.) - 12% (40 Vol.) for 40-45 minutes.
USING NEUTRAL: 10.00 is used to add shine and reflection and to create lighter and brighter shades. It can lift up to 1/2 a shade on its own. It can be safely added to the SPECIAL BLONDE series to any colour 
above a level 6. Add to your fashion colours for a more vibrant colour and to lift half a shade.
METALS: mix the Metals 1:1 with 3deluxe Tone On Tone 5% (1.5 Vol.) APPLICATION TIME: 30-35 minutes. The Metals shades should be used to color tone-on-tone, lighten up to 1 level. In order to darken lighter 
hair, mix the product with 3deluxe Cream Developer 3% (10 Vol.) It is recommended to bleach the hair first (level 10-12), then apply 3deluxe No.Yellow Shampoo, leave on at least 3 minutes, until unwanted 
yellow tones are removed. Apply the Metals shades as toners. In particular the colours 6.12 - 8.12 - 7.72 can also be used following the standard 3deluxe Color directions, as permament colouring.
SPECIAL MIX: mix one part of the corrector with the colour as follow. From number 10 should be subtracted the number of the chosen depth of colour, the result is the minimum quantity developed in centimetres 
of corrector required to add to the chosen colour. EX.: chosen color = 7.0. Quantity of Red Corrector to add (10-7)= 3 cm.
AFTER-TREATMENT: when application time is completed, add enough warm water to hair to work into lather. Rinse well. Use 3deluxe Color Shampoo.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE ALLERGY ALERT TEST. This product may cause severe skin inflammation in some people; before using it, you should always perform an allergy alert test, to ascertain the existence of a particular sensitivity. Test must be carried out 48 hrs. before each 
application of the product, using a mixture of color cream and activator, in a ratio approximately equal to the foreseen one. Clean a small area of skin on the inner forearm with soap and water; then, with a cotton swab, apply a thin homogeneous layer of the mixture. Leave it in 
contact with the skin for 45 minutes, without touching or covering the area. Finally wash with water and dab with a tissue. If during the test or within 48 hrs. thereafter you notice any change in the normal appearance of the skin (itching, redness, swelling), in or around the treated 
area, do not use the hairdye and consult a doctor. This test is an important precaution, however a favorable result (no visible reaction) does not guarantee that allergic reactions cannot develop after future hair colouring.
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3deluxe Color

3deluxe Color

Color Shampoo:

STANDARD 
mixing ratio

EX.: 50 ml 3deluxe Color 
+ 75 ml 3deluxe Cream Developer

3deluxe Tone on Tone 5% (1,5 Vol.): used as activator as well for toning hightly 
sensitised hair
3deluxe Cream Developer 3% (10 Vol.): to colour the same base tone | to deepen 
colour (darken), to give colour reflection | to colour pre-bleaching hair
3deluxe Cream Developer 6% (20 Vol.): coverage of gray/white | to enhance 
reflections | ton lift natural hair colur up to 2 shades
3deluxe Cream Developer 9% (30 Vol.): to lighten up to 3 shades | for resistant hair 
| ton enhance warm reflections | covers white hair translucently
3deluxe Cream Developer 12% (40 Vol.): up to 4 levels of lift
*GOOD TO KNOW: mix 1:1 with 10-20-30 volumes to obtain a stronger colur.

1 PART of 
3deluxe Color

Color

Cream 
Developer

1 : 1,5
SPECIAL BLONDE 

mixing ratio

1 : 2
EX.: 50 ml 3deluxe Color 

+ 100 ml 3deluxe Cream Developer

3deluxe Cream Developer 9% (30 Vol.): up to 3 levels of lift
3deluxe Cream Developer 12% (40 Vol.): up to 4/5 levels of lift
Developement time: 45 MINUTES

1 PART of 
3deluxe Color

Color

Cream 
Developer

When using the superlighteners series the best result are achieved from a level 6-10. 
Anything dark than a 6 level will result in extremely warm tones. 6.35 + 6.0:
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NATURALS / NATURALI / NATURELS / ЕСТЕСТВЕННЫENATURALS DORATI / DORADOS / ЗОЛОТИСТИGOLDENS ROSSI / ROJOS / КРАСНЫЕREDS

SPECIAL BLONDE

MARRONI-BEIGE / MARRONES-BEIGE / БЕЖЕВО-КОРИЧНЕВЫЕBROWNS-BEIGES

RAMATI / COBRES / МЕДНЫЕCOPPERS

NATURALI INTENSI / NATURALES INTENSOS / HACЫЩEHHЫE ЕСТЕСТВЕННЫEINTENSE NATURALS
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HR-SPECIÁLIS SZŐKE HAMVAS IBOLYA ÁRNYALATTAL

PT-LOURO CENDRÈ VIOLETA ESPECIAL
ES-RUBIO SUPERACLARANTE CENDRÉ VIOLETA

SPÉCIAL BLONDE FUMÉ VIOLINE
BIONDO SPECIALE CENDRÈ VIOLA
SPECIAL BLONDE CENDRÈ VIOLET

SPECIAL BLOND NATUR
GR-
RU-

TR-
SPECIÁLIS TERMÉSZETES SZŐKE

LOURO NATURAL ESPECIAL
SUPERACLARANTE RUBIO NATURAL

SPÉCIAL BLOND NATUREL
BIONDO SPECIALE NATURALE

SPECIAL BLONDE NATURAL

SPECIAL BLOND NATUR BRAUN
GR-
RU-

TR-
SPECIÁLIS SZŐKE TERMÉSZETES BARNA ÁRNYALATTAL

LOURO NATURAL MARRON ESPECIAL
SUPERACLARANTE RUBIO NATURAL MARRÓN

SPÉCIAL BLONDE NATUREL SABLÉ
BIONDO SPECIALE NATURALE MARRONE

SPECIAL BLONDE NATURAL BROWN

9.12 

SHADE NUMBERING SYSTEM - level of color
NUMBERING SYSTEM

1.0
BLACK

3.0
DARK

BROWN

4.0
BROWN

5.0
LIGHT

BROWN

6.0
DARK

BLONDE

7.0
BLONDE

8.0
LIGHT

BLONDE

9.0
VERY 
LIGHT

BLONDE

10.0
PLATINUM
BLONDE

MIXING GUIDE

PINK

10.00 RED VIOLETBLUE GREENYELLOW
SPECIAL MIX

TONES NUMBERING SYSTEM

.1 ASH (blue base)

.3 GOLD (yellow base)

.2 VIOLET-IRIDESCENT (violet base)

.4 COPPER (orange base)

.5 MAHOGANY (red-violet base)

.6 RED (green base)

.07 MATT (green base)

.8 BROWN (red, yellow, blue base)

MOGANO / ACAJOU / ККРАСНОЕ ДЕРЕВОMAHOGANY VIOLA-IRISÉE / VIOLETAS-IRISEES / ФИОЛЕТОВЫЕ-ИРИСОВЫЕ VIOLETS-IRISEE

METALS

professional permanent 
hair colouring cream 

3d lux Tech3d lux Tech

DISCOVER 
COLOR COLLECTION

3deluxe.it

6.35
6: depth of color

3: major tone of color

5: minor tone of color

HOW TO READ

COLOR COLLECTION
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022
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1.10

.32
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6.5
2

5.5
2

4.5
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.62

7.6
2 6.6

2 5.6
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6
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6.6
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6.3
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5.3
5
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5 9.5

5.5 4.5

.82

10.
82

9.8
2

7.8
2

12.021

9.21

.21 .221
.102

10.102

10.12

9.12

10.021

10.21

6.075.07

.34

8.34

10.34

5.34

PIN
K

6.88
5.88
4.88

.88

YELLOW

R
ED

VIOLET
BLUE

G
R

EEN

8.221

6.221

8.221 6.221 

DUNKELBLOND EXTRA VIOLETT 
ТЪМНО НАСИТЕНО ВИОЛЕТОВО РУСО

ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΞΑΝΘΟ ΕΞΤΡΑ ΒΙΟΛΕ
ЭКСТРА ФИОЛЕТОВЫЙ ТЁМНЫЙ БЛОНДИН

KOYU KUMRAL EKSTRA VIOLE 
SÖTÉT IRRIZÁLÓ HAVAS SZŐKE
LOIRO ESCURO VIOLETA EXTRA
RUBIO OSCURO EXTRA VIOLETA
BLONDE FONCE’ EXTRA VIOLET
BIONDO SCURO VIOLA EXTRA
DARK EXTRA VIOLET BLONDE

HELLBLOND EXTRA VIOLETT 
СВЕТЛО НАСИТЕНО ВИОЛЕТОВО РУСО

ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΞΑΝΘΟ ΕΞΤΡΑ ΒΙΟΛΕ
ЭКСТРА ФИОЛЕТОВЫЙ СВЕТЛЫЙ БЛОНДИН

AÇIK KUMRAL EKSTRA VIOLE 
VILÁGOS IRRIZÁLÓ HAVAS SZŐKE

LOURO CLARO VIOLETA EXTRA
RUBIO CLARO EXTRA VIOLETA
BLONDE CLAIR EXTRA VIOLET
BIONDO CHIARO VIOLA EXTRA
LIGHT EXTRA VIOLET BLONDE

NEW COLOR

NEW FORMULAS

METALS SHADES


